zoning and/or conditional use permit is obtained, however a complementary mix of attached residential, multi-family 
and commercial uses are highly encouraged. 

(A) Building Heights.
(1) Buildings. Building height shall be limited to a maximum of eight (8) stories, not to exceed one

hundred and twenty-five (125) feet above grade.
(2) Parking Structures. Parking structures may be free standing or integrated with a multi-family

wrapped product. When free standing, parking structures shall be limited to a maximum of five (5)
levels. When integrated with residential, parking structures shall be limited to a maximum of six (6)